ing all the materials necessary or required to fit up and furnish the chemical laboratory, 
store room, etc., in the laboratory building at the Willard Parker Hospital, foot of 
East Sixteenth street, Borough of Manhattan, be and is hereby awarded to Stoddard 
& Hughes for the sum of thirteen thousand six hundred and seventy-five dollars 
($13,675), they being the lowest bidders, subject to the approval of sureties by the 
Comptroller, and the President be and is hereby authorized to execute the contract in 
the form approved by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the proposal of Stoddard & Hughes, to whom the contract for